ITEM NO.1709 COURT NO.5 SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 498/2024

M/S OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SURYAKAND D. LAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS ONLY IN SLP(C) NO. 27407/2023 TO BE LISTED FOR ORDERS

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27407/2023 (IX)

Date: 15-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Ms. Ikshita Singh, Adv. Mr. Udit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Ms. Amiy Shukla, AOR

Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan, Adv.

Mr. Shakti Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Avineesh Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 27407/2023

Counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner would move an appropriate application in respect of deceased respondent no. 3. Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(SNEHA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)